Resolution Authorizing the Renewal of an Inter-Municipal Agreement Between the City of New Rochelle and the Village of Pelham for the Disposal of Organic Waste Including Yard Waste and Fall Leaves

Be it resolved, that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Pelham herein authorizes the Village Administrator to execute the renewal of an Inter-Municipal Agreement between the City of New Rochelle and the Village of Pelham for the Disposal of Organic Waste, including Yard Waste, Leaves, Brush, Logs and other similar acceptable organic waste, at the City of New Rochelle Waste Transfer Station, per the agreement provided for by the City of New Rochelle (attached hereto and made a part hereof), effective January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020.

Vote Record - Item # 10 - Resolution Authorizing the Renewal of an Inter-Municipal Agreement between the City of New Rochelle and the Village of Pelham for the Disposal of Organic Waste including Yard Waste and Fall Leaves Village of Pelham Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Tuesday, April 14, 2020						
			Yes/Aye	No/Nay	Abstain	Absent
□ Approved □ Approved as Amended □ Tabled □ Withdrawn □ Discussed	Mayor Mullen					
	Trustee Carpenter					
	Trustee Greco					
	Trustee Hill-Ries					
	Trustee Kamal Eldahry					
	Trustee Potocki					
	Trustee Spira-Cohen					